A.P.N. No.:	007-395-12			
R.P.T.T.	\$ 156.00			
File No.:	772152			
Recording F	Requested By:			
Stewart Title Company				
Mail Tax Sta	itements To:	Same as below		
	itements To: When Recorded			
	When Recorded			
	When Recorded			

EUREKA COUNTY, NV
RPTT:\$156.00 Rec:\$37.00
\$193.00 Pgs=2
STEWART TITLE ELKO
LISA HOEHNE, CLERK RECORDER

2020-240743
06/19/2020 08:37 AM

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That **B.G. Tackett and Gianna Carotenuto, husband and wife** for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to **Janine Vega, an unmarried woman**, all that real property situated in the County of Eureka, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

Parcel D, of Lot 2, of Parcel B, as shown on that certain Parcel Map for E.A. & L. c. Rasmussen, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Eureka County, State of Nevada, on January 17, 1989, as Pile No. 126181, being a portion of the El/2 of Section 17, Township 20 North, Range 53 East, M.D.B.&M.

EXCEPTING THEREFROM all of the oil and gas, in and under said land, reserved by the United States of America, in Patent recorded April 15, 1966, in Book 10, Page 331, Official Records, Eureka County, Nevada.

APN: 007-395-12

*SUBJECT TO:

- Taxes for the fiscal year;
- 2. Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said premises.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: 6-12-2020

SIGNATURES AND NOTARY ON PAGE 2
THIS GRANT BARGAIN SALE DEED MAY BE SIGNED IN COUNTERPART.

B.G. Tackett	Gianna Carotenuto Gianna Carotenuto	C
B.G. Tuokett		
State of Washington) ss	\ \	
County of)		
This instrument was acknowledged before me on th By: B.G. Tackett and Gianna Carotenuto	e <u>12th</u> day of <u>June</u> , 2020	١
Signature: Notally Public	William Control	1
My Commission Expires: 10/30/2020	ANNE P &	
	NO HOTARL TO SUBLIC N	
	COEER 30. 200	
	WAS WAS IN	

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

	Assessor Parcel Numbe	er(s)				^
	i) <u>007-395-12</u>					/\
b	`				(\
C	′ 				1	l
2 T	ype of Property:					\ \
	.⊠ Vacant Land	b.□ Single Fam. Res.	FOR	RECORDERS O	PTIONA	L USE ONLY
	. ☐ Condo/Twnhse	d. ☐ 2-4 Plex	Book			1 1
	e.□ Apt. Bldg.	f. Comm'l/Ind'l	ı	of Recording:		
	ı. □ Agricultural	h.□ Mobile Home	Note		The same of the sa	
8	☐ Other	II. E. MODIO FIORIO	1.010			
0 -	T-1-11/-1 (O-1 D-i-	(Daniel Land	A 40 00	20.00		
	Total Value/Sales Pric	• •	\$ 40,00	00.00	`	a 1/1
	Transfer Tax Value:	osure Only (value of property	\$ 40,00	00.00)	000
	Real Property Transfe	r Tay Due	\$ <u>40,00</u>			
u.	real roperty transic	Tax Bac	Ψ <u>100.</u>	00		
4.	If Exemption Claimed	_ < .		\ \		
•		ption per NRS 375.090, Sec	ction			
	b. Explain Reason for	Exemption:		/_/		
_	_		<u> </u>			
		ntage being transferred:				75.000
		and acknowledges, under point in information provided is corr				
		ocumentation if called upon				
		ree that disallowance of an				
addi	tional tax due, may res	ult in a penalty of 10% of the	e tax due	plus interest at 1	% per mo	onth. Pursuant
		and Seller shall be jointly a				
	241	11	· \		2	
Sigr	nature / //	CONTO	Capac	ity Grant	or	
	B.G. Tackett		_ \	\		
Sigr	nature	\	Capac	ity Grante	ee	
-	Janine Vega		_)		•	
SEL	LER (GRANTOR) INF	ORMATION	BUYE	R (GRANTEE) IN	FORMA ¹	TION .
	(REQUIRED)			(REQUIRED))	
1987	t Nam <u>e: B.G. Tackett</u>		- 10	ame <u>:</u> Janine V		
	re <u>ss: 5240 46th Ave s</u>	SW	Addres		Ave	
City		7. 00100	City:	Elko		
Stat	e: WA	Zip: 98136	State:	NV	Zip:	89801
CO		UESTING RECORDING (re	equired if	f not seller or bu	yer)	
16.		e Company	Escrow	/# 772152		
7%	ress: 810 Idaho St					
City	: Elko	/ /	State:	NV	Zip:	89801

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED

DECLARATION OF VALU			t i what e i	
1. Assessor Parcel Number a) 007-395-12 b) c) d)	er(s)			
2. Type of Property:		the same of the sa	via .	\ \
a.⊠ Vacant Land	b.□ Single Fam. Res.	FOR RECO	RDERS OPTIONA	L USE ONLY
c. ☐ Condo/Twnhse	d.□ 2-4 Plex	Book	Page	e:\
e.□ Apt. Bldg.	f. Comm'l/Ind'l	Date of Rec	ording:	\ \
g.□ Agricultural	h.□ Mobile Home	Notes:		
☐ Other				
3. a. Total Value/Sales Pri	ce of Property	\$ 40,000.00		
	losure Only (value of proper)	
c. Transfer Tax Value:	,	\$ 40,000.00		
d. Real Property Transfe	er Tax Due	\$ <u>156.00</u>		
If Exemption Claimed a. Transfer Tax Exem b. Explain Reason for	nption per NRS 375.090, S	ection	_/ /_	
and NRS 375.110, that the and can be supported by a Furthermore, the parties a additional tax due, may re-	and acknowledges, under e information provided is co documentation if called upo gree that disallowance of a sult in a penalty of 10% of er and Seller shall be jointly	orrect to the best of on to substantiate the any claimed exemp the tax due plus int	f their information a he information provition, or other deter terest at 1% per m	and belief, vided herein. rmination of onth. Pursuant
		/ /	\ /	
Signature	<u></u>	Capacity	Grantor	
B.G. Tackett	\	\ \		
Signature (Lay		Capacity	Grantee	
Jänne Vega	\)		
SELLER (GRANTOR) INI	FORMATION	BUYER (GRA	NTEE) INFORMA	TION
(REQUIRED)			REQUIRED)	
Print Name: B.G. Tacke	The Third Control of the Control of	Print Name:	Janine Vega	
Address: 5240 46th Ave		and the same of th	558 Arthur Ave	
City: Seattle		City: Elko		
State: WA	Zip: 98136	State: NV	Zip:	00001
State. VVA	· ·			89801
	QUESTING RECORDING		eller or buyer)	09001
COMPANY/PERSON RE			eller or buyer) 72152	89001

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED